
SCHOOL POOL FOR EXCESS LIABILITY LIMITS  
JOINT INSURANCE FUND 

2024-25 FUND PROFESSIONALS 
 

Date of Last Revision:   August 29, 2024 F:\DATA\Risk\WINWORD\LISTS\SPELL\2024-25\SPELL 2024-25 Fund Professionals.doc 

ACTUARY 
Kyle Mrotek, Consulting Actuary 
THE ACTUARIAL ADVANTAGE  
227 Market Street, Suite B 
Camden, NJ  08102 
Phone:   Kyle:  262-402-8612 
Fax #:         610-627-1531 
E-mail:          kmrotek@taa-inc.com 
 
ADMINISTRATOR 
Craig H. Wilkie, Area Vice President  
Scott C. Tennant, Area Vice President 
Bradford Hoffman, RPA East President 
Annette Reap, Sr. Account Manager 
Megan Matro, Marketing Specialist 
RISK PROGRAM ADMINISTRATORS 
 - A DIVISION OF GALLAGHER 
P.O. Box 449 
6000 Sagemore Drive, Suite 6203 
Marlton, NJ  08053 
Phone:  Craig H. Wilkie: (856) 446-9128 
 Scott C. Tennant: (856) 446-9181 
 Brad Hoffman: (856) 446-9132 

Annette Reap:       (856) 446-9139 
Megan Matro: (856) 446-9141 

Fax #: (856)446-9149 
Email: craig_wilkie@rpadmin.com 

scott_tennant@rpadmin.com 
brad_hoffman@rpadmin.com 

 annette_reap@rpadmin.com
 megan_matro@rpadmin.com 

AUDITOR 
Dennis Skalkowski 
BOWMAN AND COMPANY, LLP 
6 North Broad Street, Suite 201 
Woodbury, NJ  08096 
Phone: (856) 821-6860  
(Fax: (856) 435-0440 
Email: dskalkowski@bowmanllp.com  
 
PROPERTY APPRAISER 
Lynn Forsythe, Sr. Account Executive 
Gallagher Bassett Appraisal Services 
2850 Golf Road 
Rolling Meadows, IL  60008 
Cell: (215) 840-4639 
Email: Lynn_Forsythe@gbtpa.com 
 
 
 
 

RECORDING SECRETARY 
Annette Reap 
953 Lincoln Avenue 
Atco, NJ  08004 
Email:  Annette_Reap@rpadmin.com 
 
SOLICITOR 
Patrick J. Madden, Esquire 
LAW OFFICE OF PATRICK J. MADDEN, LLC 
204 Glenwood Avenue 
Haddonfield, NJ  08033 
Phone: (609) 413-5635 
Email: pjm@pjmaddenlaw.com 
 
STUDENT ACCIDENT PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR 
Danielle Colaianni, Program Manager 
Dominique McDuffie, Claims Contact 
HARDENBERGH INSURANCE GROUP 
8000 Sagemore Drive, Suite 8101 
Marlton, NJ  08053    
Phone:  (856) 890-7136 (Danielle Colaianni) 
 (609) 267-1453 (Dominique McDuffie) 
Fax #: (856) 489-9101 
Email: dcolaianni@hig.net 
 dmcduffie@hig.net 
 
TREASURER   

Lorraine Verrill, CPA 
VERRILL & VERRILL, LLC 
16 South Wendover Avenue 
Medford, NJ  08055 
Phone:  (856) 396-0606 
Fax:       (856) 396-0396 
Email:   lmvcpa@comcast.net 
 
UNDERWRITING MANAGER 
Bradford Hoffman, RPA East President 
Kim Hill, Account Manager 
RISK PROGRAM ADMINISTRATORS 
 - A DIVISION OF GALLAGHER 
P.O. Box 449 
6000 Sagemore Drive, Suite 6203 
Marlton, NJ  08053 
Phone:  Brad Hoffman: (856) 446-9132 
 Kim Hill:  (856) 446-9133 
Fax #: (856) 446-9149 
Email: brad_hoffman@rpadmin.com 
 Kim_hill@rpadmin.com  
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